1
®
ICL7667
FN2853.5Data Sheet April 4, 2006
Dual Power MOSFET Driver
The ICL7667 is a dual monolithic high-speed driver designed
to convert TTL level signals into high current outputs at
voltages up to 15V. Its high speed and current output enable

TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG.
#
ICL7667CBA 7667CBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7667CBA-T 7667CBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ICL7667CBAZA
(Note)
7667CBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N)
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ICL7667CBAZA-T
(Note)
7667CBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ICL7667CPA 7667CPA 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICL7667CPAZ
(Note)
7667CPAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing
only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing ap-